
Quarterly Demographic Estimates – January to March 2010

Table 2-9
Quarterly population estimates and factors of growth, provincial perspective — Saskatchewan

Population
at beginning

period

Natural
increase

Net
interprovincial

migration

Net
international
migration

Total
net

migration

Total
growth

Total
growth

number percent

2010
April - June 1,041,729 .. .. .. .. .. ..
January - March 1,038,018 865 1,297 1,549 2,846 3,711 0.36

2009
October - December 1,034,974 915 762 1,367 2,129 3,044 0.29
July - September 1,030,129 1,495 823 2,527 3,350 4,845 0.47
April - June 1,025,638 1,277 550 2,664 3,214 4,491 0.44
January - March 1,022,258 822 545 2,013 2,558 3,380 0.33

2008
October - December 1,018,894 858 949 1,557 2,506 3,364 0.33
July - September 1,013,620 1,439 2,064 1,771 3,835 5,274 0.52
April - June 1,010,218 1,209 362 1,831 2,193 3,402 0.34
January - March 1,007,507 765 682 1,264 1,946 2,711 0.27

2007
October - December 1,005,083 801 974 649 1,623 2,424 0.24
July - September 1,000,139 1,368 2,153 1,423 3,576 4,944 0.49
April - June 996,130 1,143 1,691 1,175 2,866 4,009 0.40
January - March 994,193 715 427 795 1,222 1,937 0.19

2006
October - December 992,773 419 529 472 1,001 1,420 0.14
July - September 992,122 1,094 -1,098 655 -443 651 0.07

Note(s): See "Data quality, concepts and methodology — Explanatory notes for the tables" section.
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